

## **Jackson County Missouri**

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## Meeting Agenda Public Works Committee

Jalen Anderson (1st AL), Chairman Tony Miller (3rd AL), Dan Tarwater III (4th), Jeanie Lauer (5th)

Monday, June 13, 2022

9:40 AM

K.C. Legislative Assembly Area Kansas City, Missouri

## **ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE**

## **RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE**

A RESOLUTION awarding a contract on Bid No. PW 19-2022 for the 2022 Pavement Maintenance Project (Phase 2, Preservation Surface Treatments), Project No. 3259, to Vance Brothers, Inc., of Kansas City, MO, at an actual cost to the County in the amount of \$403,849.00, and authorizing the Director of Public Works to approve line item adjustments under this contract at no additional cost to the County.

A RESOLUTION awarding a contract on Bid No. PW 32-2022 for the 2022 Pavement Maintenance Project (Phase 3, Chip Seal), Project No. 3260, to Vance Brothers, Inc., of Kansas City, MO, at an actual cost to the County in the amount of \$845,118.00, and authorizing the Director of Public Works to approve line item adjustments under this contract at no additional cost to the County.

A RESOLUTION awarding a contract for the furnishing of an equipment trailer for use by the Public Works Department to G.W. Van Keppel Co. of Kansas City, KS, under the terms and conditions set forth in Sourcewell Contract No. 121918-FTS, an existing competitively bid government contract, at an actual cost to the County in the amount of \$43,539.52.